# OP \$265.00 2993044

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capstone Turbine Corporation		04/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Capstone Green Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	16640 Stagg Street	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2993044	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	2487869	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	2201317	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	2248687	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	2058307	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	2940243	CAPSTONE
Registration Number:	5219152	CAPSTONE ENERGY FINANCE
Registration Number:	2956871	CAPSTONE MICROTURBINE
Registration Number:	2144240	
Registration Number:	2809609	TA 100

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-850-8741

**Email:** trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis
Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

IRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0198

900613127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015017.06777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Capstone Turbine Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Capstone Turbine Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0199

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CAPSTONE TURBINE
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAPSTONE TURBINE
CORPORATION" TO "CAPSTONE GREEN ENERGY CORPORATION", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT
8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3189490 8100 SR# 20211380163 Authentication: 203018671 Date: 04-21-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Date: 04-21-21

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CAPSTONE TURBINE CORPORATION

Capstone Turbine Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>Act</u>"), **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT**:

- 1. Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "The name of the Corporation is Capstone Green Energy Corporation (the "Corporation")."
- 2. The aforementioned amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the Act.
- 3. The aforementioned amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Act.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. ET on April 22, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Capstone Turbine Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, this 21st day of April, 2021.

By:

### CAPSTONE TURBINE CORPORATION

Name: Darren Jamison

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:05 AM 04/21/2021 FILED 08:05 AM 04/21/2021 SR 20211380163 - File Number 3189490

RECORDED: 04/29/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007274 FRAME: 0201